Preferred Products
Preferred Products Catalog
A
A
BOSCH AUTOMATION TECHNOLOGY
PREFERRED PRODUCT PROGRAM
For nearly 100 years, Bosch Automation Technology has provided the motion control
industry with a complete line of high performance, high response, exceptionally

efficiency or durability
while keeping pricing
competitive. VPV pumps
feature an outstanding
response to the needs of
the market today and for
the future.
AA
3
Pumps
VANE PUMPS
 VPV “Whisper Pumps” TM
Size in3/rev
(cc/rev) Mount Maximum
Pressure (psi) gpm @ 1750 Rotation Description Number Weight
1.00 (16) SAE A 3000 7.6 R  0513R18C3VPV16SM21HYB03 0 513 300 212 39.0
1.00 (16) SAE A 3000 7.6 R  0513R18C3VPV16SM21HYB03P1 0 513 300 246 46.0
1.50 (25) SAE B 3000 11.4 R  0513R18C3VPV25SM21HYB03 0 513 400 212 67.0
1.50 (25) SAE B 3000 11.4 R  0513R18C3VPV25SM21HYB03P1 0 513 400 248 74.0
2.00 (32) SAE B 3000 15.1 R  0513R18C3VPV32SM21HYB03 0 513 500 220 67.0
2.00 (32) SAE B 3000 15.1 R  0513R18C3VPV32SM21HYB03P1 0 513 500 254 74.0
2.75 (45) SAE C 3000 20.8 R  0513R18C3VPV45SM21HYB05 0 513 600 214 127.0
2.75 (45) SAE C 3000 20.8 R  0513R18C3VPV45SM21HYB05P1 0 513 600 234 135.0
3.84 (63) SAE C 3000 29.1 R  0513R18C3VPV63SM21HYB05 0 513 700 218 127.0
3.84 (63) SAE C 3000 29.1 R  0513R18C3VPV63SM21HYB05P1 0 513 700 242 135.0
4.88 (80) SAE C 3000 37.0 R  0513R18C3VPV80SM21HYB05 0 513 800 248 127.0
4.88 (80) SAE C 3000 37.0 R  0513R18C3VPV80SM21HYB05P1 0 513 800 238 135.0
6.00 (100) SAE D 3000 45.4 R  0513R18C3VPV100SM21HYB03 0 513 850 216 245.0
6.00 (100) SAE D 3000 45.4 R  0513R18C3VPV100SM21HYB03P1 0 513 850 214 255.0
7.93 (130) SAE D 3000 60.0 R  0513R18C3VPV130SM21HYB03 0 513 860 250 245.0
7.93 (130) SAE D 3000 60.0 R  0513R18C3VPV130SM21HYB03P1 0 513 860 258 255.0
10.0 (164) SAE D 3000 75.8 R  0513R18C3VPV164SM21HYB03 0 513 870 226 245.0
10.0 (164) SAE D 3000 75.8 R  0513R18C3VPV164SM21HYB03P1 0 513 870 216 255.0
See catalog #9 535 233 724 for complete description and performance specifications.
Adaptor Kits for Combinations Number
VPV 16 to VPV 16 SAE 9 511 230 518
VPV 16 to “F” Gear Pump SAE Key 9 511 230 521

weight is 4 lbs.
P T
BA
AA
15
 DIRECTIONAL VALVES - NG6 (D03)
Control Type Spool
Code Wire Connection
Solenoid
Voltage
(V/Hz)
Part
Number Description
Electrical
000
Wire Box 115/60 AC 9 810 231 069 081WV06P1V1000KA115/60D51
Electrical M12 4 Pin Central Conn. 24/00 DC 9 810 230 400 081WV06P1V1000WC024/00E51
Electrical DIN 43650 / ISO4400 12/00 DC 9 810 231 397 081WV06P1V1000WS012/00D51
Electrical DIN 43650 / ISO4400 24/00 DC 9 810 231 430 081WV06P1V1000WS024/00D51
Electrical
001
Wire Box 24/00 DC 9 810 231 511 081WV06P1V1001KA024/00E51
Electrical Wire Box 115/60 AC 9 810 231 070 081WV06P1V1001KA115/60D51
Electrical Wire Box + Sent Light 115/60 AC 9 810 231 136 081WV06P1V1001KL115/60D51
Electrical M12 4 Pin Central Conn. 24/00 DC 9 810 230 401 081WV06P1V1001WC024/00E51
Electrical DIN 43650 / ISO4400 12/00 DC 9 810 231 398 081WV06P1V1001WS012/00D51
Electrical DIN 43650 / ISO4400 24/00 DC 9 810 231 431 081WV06P1V1001WS024/00D51
Electrical DIN 43650 / ISO4400 115/60 AC 9 810 231 004 081WV06P1V1001WS115/60D51
Manual Lever 0 810 091 381 081WV06P1V7001D0
Electrical
002
Wire Box 115/60 AC 9 810 231 071 081WV06P1V1002KA115/60D51
Electrical Wire Box + Sent Light 115/60 AC 9 810 231 137 081WV06P1V1002KL115/60D51
Electrical DIN 43650 / ISO4400 12/00 DC 9 810 231 399 081WV06P1V1002WS012/00D51
Electrical DIN 43650 / ISO4400 24/00 DC 9 810 231 432 081WV06P1V1002WS024/00D51
Electrical DIN 43650 / ISO4400 115/60 AC 9 810 231 005 081WV06P1V1002WS115/60D51
Pneumatic Pilot 0 810 091 367 081WV06P1V6002D0
Manual Lever 0 810 091 383 081WV06P1V7002D0
Electrical
004
Wire Box 115/60 AC 9 810 231 072 081WV06P1V1004KA115/60D51
Electrical Wire Box + Sent Light 115/60 AC 9 810 231 138 081WV06P1V1004KL115/60D51
Electrical M12 4 Pin Central Conn. 24/00 DC 9 810 230 403 081WV06P1V1004WC024/00E51
Electrical DIN 43650 / ISO4400 12/00 DC 9 810 231 400 081WV06P1V1004WS012/00D51
Electrical DIN 43650 / ISO4400 24/00 DC 9 810 231 433 081WV06P1V1004WS024/00D51
Electrical DIN 43650 / ISO4400 115/60 AC 9 810 231 006 081WV06P1V1004WS115/60D51
Manual Lever 0 810 091 385 081WV06P1V7004D0
Electrical
010
Wire Box 115/60 AC 9 810 231 075 081WV06P1V1010KA115/60D51
Electrical DIN 43650 / ISO4400 24/00 DC 9 810 231 436 081WV06P1V1010WS024/00D51
Electrical DIN 43650 / ISO4400 115/60 AC 9 810 231 009 081WV06P1V1010WS115/60D51
Electrical
012
Wire Box 115/60 AC 9 810 231 077 081WV06P1V1012KA115/60D51
Electrical Wire Box + Sent Light 115/60 AC 9 810 231 143 081WV06P1V1012KL115/60D51
Electrical M12 4 Pin Central Conn. 24/00 DC 9 810 230 406 081WV06P1V1012WC024/00E51
Electrical DIN 43650 / ISO4400 12/00 DC 9 810 231 405 081WV06P1V1012WS012/00D51
Electrical DIN 43650 / ISO4400 24/00 DC 9 810 231 438 081WV06P1V1012WS024/00D51
Electrical DIN 43650 / ISO4400 115/60 AC 9 810 231 011 081WV06P1V1012WS115/60D51
Mech. Roller 0 810 091 334 081WV06P1V4012D0
Pneumatic Pilot 0 810 091 369 081WV06P1V6012D0
Manual Lever 0 810 091 388 081WV06P1V7012GD0
Electrical
018
DIN 43650 / ISO4400 24/00 DC 9 810 231 441 081WV06P1V1018WS024/00D51
Electrical
020
Wire Box 115/60 AC 9 810 231 081 081WV06P1V1020KA115/60D51
Electrical M12 4 Pin Central Conn. 24/00 DC 9 810 230 410 081WV06P1V1020WC024/00E51
Electrical DIN 43650 / ISO4400 24/00 DC 9 810 231 442 081WV06P1V1020WS024/00D51
Electrical DIN 43650 / ISO4400 115/60 AC 9 810 231 015 081WV06P1V1020WS115/60D51
Hydraulic Pilot 0 810 091 359 081WV06P1V2020D0
Pneumatic Pilot 0 810 091 371 081WV06P1V6020D0
Electrical
033
DIN 43650 / ISO4400 24/00 DC 9 810 231 448 081WV06P1V1033WS024/00D51
See catalog #9 535 233 717 (10.95) for complete description and performance specifications.
Directional Control Valves
P T
A B

P T
BA
AA
17
Directional Control Valves
 DIRECTIONAL VALVES - NG10 (D05)
Control Type Spool
Code Wire Connection
Solenoid
Voltage
(V/Hz)
Part
Number Description
Electrical
000
Wire Box 115/60 AC 9 810 232 069 081WV10P1V1000KA115/60D51
Electrical DIN 43650 / ISO4400 24/00 DC 9 810 232 430 081WV10P1V1000WS024/00D51
Electrical DIN 43650 / ISO4400 115/60 AC 9 810 232 003 081WV10P1V1000WS115/60D51
Electrical DIN 43650 / ISO4400 96/00 DC 9 810 232 484 081WV10P1V1000TWS096/00D51/11
Electrical
001
DIN 43650 / ISO4400 96/00 DC 9 810 232 485 081WV10P1V1001TWS096/00D51/11
Electrical Wire Box 115/60 AC 9 810 232 070 081WV10P1V1001KA115/60D51
Electrical Wire Box + Sent Light 115/60 AC 9 810 232 136 081WV10P1V1001KL115/60D51
Electrical DIN 43650 / ISO4400 12/00 DC 9 810 232 398 081WV10P1V1001WS012/00D51
Electrical DIN 43650 / ISO4400 24/00 DC 9 810 232 431 081WV10P1V1001WS024/00D51
Electrical DIN 43650 / ISO4400 115/60 AC 9 810 232 004 081WV10P1V1001WS115/60D51
Pneumatic Pilot 0 810 001 857 081WV10P1V6001D0
Manual Lever 0 810 001 905 081WV10P1V7001D0
Electrical
002
Wire Box 115/60 AC 9 810 232 071 081WV10P1V1002KA115/60D51/11
Electrical1) DIN 43650 / ISO4400 96/00 DC 9 810 232 480 081WV10P1V1002TWS096/00D51/11
Electrical DIN 43650 / ISO4400 12/00 DC 9 810 232 399 081WV10P1V1002WS012/00D51/11
Electrical DIN 43650 / ISO4400 24/00 DC 9 810 232 432 081WV10P1V1002WS024/00D51/11
Electrical DIN 43650 / ISO4400 115/60 AC 9 810 232 005 081WV10P1V1002WS115/60D51/11
Electrical
004
Wire Box 115/60 AC 9 810 232 072 081WV10P1V1004KA115/60D51
Electrical Wire Box + Sent Light 115/60 AC 9 810 232 138 081WV10P1V1004KL115/60D51
Electrical M12 4 Pin Central Conn. 24/00 DC 9 810 230 502 081WV10P1V1004WC024/00E51
Electrical DIN 43650 / ISO4400 24/00 DC 9 810 232 433 081WV10P1V1004WS024/00D51
Electrical DIN 43650 / ISO4400 115/60 AC 9 810 232 006 081WV10P1V1004WS115/60D51
Electrical
010
DIN 43650 / ISO4400 24/00 DC 9 810 232 436 081WV10P1V1010WS024/00D51
Electrical
011
Wire Box 115/60 AC 9 810 232 076 081WV10P1V1011KA115/60D51
Electrical DIN 43650 / ISO4400 24/00 DC 9 810 232 437 081WV10P1V1011WS024/00D51
Electrical
012
Wire Box 115/60 AC 9 810 232 077 081WV10P1V1012KA115/60D51
Electrical Wire Box + Sent Light 115/60 AC 9 810 232 143 081WV10P1V1012KL115/60D51
Electrical DIN 43650 / ISO4400 24/00 DC 9 810 232 438 081WV10P1V1012WS024/00D51
Electrical DIN 43650 / ISO4400 115/60 AC 9 810 232 011 081WV10P1V1012WS115/60D51
Mech. Roller 0 810 001 877 081WV10P1V4012D0
Pneumatic Pilot 0 810 001 856 081WV10P1V6012D0
Electrical
018
Wire Box 115/60 AC 9 810 232 080 081WV10P1V1018KA115/60D51
Electrical M12 4 Pin Central Conn. 24/00 DC 9 810 230 508 081WV10P1V1018WC024/00E51
Electrical DIN 43650 / ISO4400 24/00 DC 9 810 232 441 081WV10P1V1018WS024/00D51
Electrical
020
Wire Box 115/60 AC 9 810 232 081 081WV10P1V1020KA115/60D51
Electrical M12 4 Pin Central Conn. 24/00 DC 9 810 230 509 081WV10P1V1020WC024/00E51
Electrical DIN 43650 / ISO4400 24/00 DC 9 810 232 442 081WV10P1V1020WS024/00D51
Electrical DIN 43650 / ISO4400 115/60 AC 9 810 232 015 081WV10P1V1020WS115/60D51
1) Spool code is soft shift.
See catalog #9 535 233 717 (10.95) for complete description and performance specifications.
P T
A B

available with manual
overrides. Approximate
weight is 20 lbs.
BA
P TX Y
 DIRECTIONAL VALVES - NG16 (D07)
Control Type Spool
Code Wire Connection
Solenoid
Voltage
(V/Hz)
Part
Number Description
Electrical
001
Wire Box 115/60 AC 9 810 234 035 081WV16P1V3001PTKA115/60D51
Electrical DIN 43650 / ISO4400 24/00 DC 9 810 234 145 081WV16P1V3001FPTWS024/00D51
Electrical DIN 43650 / ISO4400 24/00 DC 9 810 234 103 081WV16P1V3001FXTWS024/00D51
Electrical
004
DIN 43650 / ISO4400 24/00 DC 9 810 234 149 081WV16P1V3004FPTWS024/00D51
Electrical DIN 43650 / ISO4400 24/00 DC 9 810 234 150 081WV16P1V3004FXYWS024/00D51
Electrical M12 4 Pin Central Conn. 24/00 DC 9 810 230 631 081WV16P1V3004TPTWC024/00E51
Electrical
010
DIN 43650 / ISO4400 24/00 DC 9 810 234 148 081WV16P1V3010FPTWS024/00D51
Electrical
020
DIN 43650 / ISO4400 24/00 DC 9 810 234 147 081WV16P1V3020FPTWS024/00D51
See catalog #9 535 233 717 (10.95) for complete description and performance specifications.
P T
A B
P T

available with manual
overrides. Approximate
weight is 38 lbs.
BA
P TX Y
 DIRECTIONAL VALVES - NG25 (D08) 4600 PSI
Control Type Spool
Code Wire Connection
Solenoid
Voltage
(V/Hz)
Part
Number Description
Electrical
000
Wire Box 115/60 AC 9 810 235 033 081WV16P1V3000XYKA115/60D51
Electrical DIN 43650 / ISO4400 24/00 DC 9 810 235 020 081WV25P1V3000XYWS024/00D51
Electrical DIN 43650 / ISO4400 115/60 AC 9 810 235 005 081WV25P1V3000XYWS115/60D51
Electrical
001
Wire Box 115/60 AC 9 810 235 035 081WV25P1V3001PTKA115/60D51
Electrical Wire Box + Sent Light 115/60 AC 9 810 235 061 081WV25P1V3001PTKL115/60D51
Electrical DIN 43650 / ISO4400 24/00 DC 9 810 235 022 081WV25P1V3001PTWS024/00D51
Electrical DIN 43650 / ISO4400 115/60 AC 9 810 235 007 081WV25P1V3001PTWS115/60D51
Electrical
002
Wire Box 115/60 AC 9 810 235 037 081WV16P1V3002XYKA115/60D51
Electrical Wire Box 115/60 AC 9 810 235 082 081WV25P1V3002PYKA115/60D51
Electrical DIN 43650 / ISO4400 115/60 AC 9 810 235 010 081WV16P1V3002ZXYWS115/60D51
Electrical DIN 43650 / ISO4400 115/60 AC 9 810 235 010 081WV25P1V3002XYWS115/60D51
Electrical
004
Wire Box 115/60 AC 9 810 235 039 081WV25P1V3004PTKAS024/00D51
Electrical Wire Box + Sent Light 115/60 AC 9 810 235 064 081WV25P1V3004PTKLS024/00D51
Electrical DIN 43650 / ISO4400 24/00 DC 9 810 235 026 081WV25P1V3004PTWS024/00D51
Electrical
010
Wire Box 115/60 AC 9 810 235 043 081WV25P1V3010PTKA115/60D51
See catalog #9 535 233 717 (10.95) for complete description and performance specifications.
Directional Control Valves
P T
A B

(gpm)
Maximum
Pressure
(psi)
Solenoid
Voltage
(V/Hz)
Solenoid
Connections
Pilot
Drain
Approximate
Weight
(lbs)
000
081WV25P1V300XYKA115/60D51/55 9 810 235 583 75 3000 115/60 Wiring Box INT/INT 27.3
081WV25P1V300XYWS024/00D51/55 9 810 235 754 75 3000 24/00 DC Din 43650 INT/EXT 27.3
001
081WV25P1V301PTKA115/60D51/55 9 810 235 505 75 3000 115/60 Wiring Box INT/INT 27.3
081WV25P1V301PYKA115/60D51/55 9 810 235 553 75 3000 115/60 Wiring Box INT/EXT 27.3
081WV25P1V3010PTWS115/60D51/55 9 810 235 580 75 3000 115/60 Din 43650 INT/INT 27.3
002
081WV25P1V302PYKA115/60D51/55 9 810 235 507 75 3000 115/60 Wiring Box INT/EXT 27.3
004
081WV25P1V304PTKA115/60D51/55 9 810 235 508 75 3000 115/60 Wiring Box INT/INT 27.3
081WV25P1V304PTKL115/60D51/55 9 810 235 544 75 3000 115/60 Wiring Box INT/INT 27.3
010
081WV25P1V310PTKA115/60D51/55 9 810 235 512 75 3000 115/60 Wiring Box INT/INT 27.3
See catalog #9 535 233 717 (10.95) for complete description and performance specifications.
range of solenoid voltages
along with both wiring box
and DIN style connectors.  All

NG25 Directional Control 1:1 1 Bar (15 psi) 1 818 509 301 116 (439) 0.88  NG25 C.V. 1:1 1BAR
NG25 Metered Directional Control 1:1.6 1 Bar (15 psi) 1 818 509 298 116 (439) 0.88  NG25 C.V. 1:1.6 W/METER 1BAR
NG25 Directional Control 1:1.6 4 Bar (58 psi) 1 818 509 296 116 (439) 0.88  NG25 C.V. 1:1.6 4BAR
NG25 Directional Control 1:1.6 1 Bar (15 psi) 1 818 509 295 116 (439) 0.88  NG25 C.V. 1:1.6 1BAR
NG25 Directional Control 1:1.6 0.3 Bar (4 psi) 1 818 509 294 116 (439) 0.88  NG25 C.V. 1:1.6 .3BAR
NG32 Pressure Relief 1) 1:1 3 Bar (44 psi) 1 818 509 234 162 (613) 2.0  NG32 C.V. RELIEF 1MM 3BAR
NG32 Directional Control 1:1.6 4 Bar (58 psi) 1 818 509 226 162 (613) 2.0  NG32 C.V. 1:1.6 4BAR
NG32 Directional Control 1:1.6 1 Bar (15 psi) 1 818 509 225 162 (613) 2.0  NG32 C.V. 1:1.6 1BAR
NG32 Directional Control 1:1.6 0.3 Bar (4 psi) 1 818 509 224 162 (613) 2.0  NG32 C.V. 1:1.6 3BAR
NG40 Metered Directional Control 1:1.6 1 Bar (15 psi) 1 818 509 210 317 (1200) 4.0  NG40 C.V. 1:1.6 W/METER 1BAR
NG40 Directional Control 1:1.6 1 Bar (15 psi) 1 818 509 207 317 (1200) 4.0  NG40 C.V. 1:1.6 1BAR
NG40 Check Valve 1:1.6 0.3 Bar (4 psi) 1 818 509 203 317 (1200) 4.0  NG40 C.V. .3BAR
NG40 Relief Valve 1:1 3 Bar (44 psi) 1 818 509 216 317 (1200) 4.0  NG40 C.V. 1.2MM
NG40 Directional Control 1:1.6 0.3 Bar (4 psi) 1 818 509 206 317 (1200) 4.0  NG40 C.V. 1:1.6 .3BAR
NG50 Directional Control 1:1.6 0.3 Bar (4 psi) 1 818 509 348 396 (1500) 7.0  NG50 C.V. 1:1.6 .3BAR
10mm Check Valve – 0.5 Bar (7 psi) 9 811 230 251 4 (16) 0.10  CV-C-R-10-F7/00
15mm Check Valve – 0.5 Bar (7 psi) 9 811 230 260 8 (32) 0.17  CV-C-R-15-F7/00
20mm Check Valve – 0.5 Bar (7 psi) 9 811 230 264 16 (60) 0.32  CV-C-R-20-F7/00
25mm Check Valve – 0.5 Bar (7 psi) 9 811 230 268 21 (80) 0.68  CV-C-R-25-F7/00
1) Metering notches.
See catalog #9 535 233 175 for complete description and performance specifications.
NG50 with a wide variety of
covers. Covers have check